SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2011 PROPOSITION A BOND PROGRAM FRANK McCOPPIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ADDENDUM NO. 1

PROJECT: Frank McCoppin Elementary School [

DATE: March 14, 2016

651 6TH Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94118

OWNER: San Francisco Unified School District

DSA FILE NO.: 38-1

135 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

DSA APP. NO.: 01-115171

Notice is hereby given to all prospective bidders that plans and specifications on the subject project are modified as hereinafter set forth. This Addendum shall be attached to and form a part of the plans and specifications. All bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form. In case of difference with previous addenda or communications, this addendum takes precedence.

It is the responsibility of all bidders to notify all subcontractors from whom they request bids and from whom they accept bids of all changes contained in this addendum.

SPECIFICATION NARRATIVE

ARCHITECTURAL

Item No. AD1.1

Reference: Section 00010, Table of Contents (Modernization)

Description: Remove "For DSA Reference Only" located below the Appendix A, Hazardous

Material Drawings (page 8)

"For DSA Reference Only" is for the exemption from DSA's review and

approval. Hazardous Material Abatement work is included in the Scope of Work.

DRAWING NARRATIVE

ARCHITECTURAL

Item No. AD1.2

Reference: Sheets HM-1 through HM-6 (Modernization)

Description: Remove "For Reference Only" located in the Approval box of the Title Block.

"For Reference Only" is for the exemption from DSA's review and approval. Hazardous Material Abatement work is included in the Scope of Work

END OF ADDENDUM 1

Attachments: None

ADDENDUM 1

ARCHITECT AND CONSULTING ENGINEERS:

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: Kendall M. Young Kendall Young Associates 720 York Street, Ste. 104 San Francisco, CA 94110	
LIC. NO. C7565 REN. 7/31/17 CRASED ARCHITECT	